96 Court and Testamentary Business, 1642.

Liver z. due by a note given me by himselfe to have received the last

p. 144

cropp from henry bishop
Richard Gardner the older
Richard Lusthead
m’ Robert Clerk
John harrington
m‘ Rob* wiseman
william Lewis
xpofer Carnoll
Lewis ffroman
Cutbert ffenwick
m* Thomas Gerard
Edward Cotton

The Inventary of henry woods estate
delivered by Richard Purlivant

Imp’ his time he served me, praised by John Abbott
& Tho. Keyne, vpon oath at }
It for a gunne & an old band
It for a p shoes
It for an old p of canvas breeches
It for an old suit of clothes, valued at 30! tob

but no body will buy them }

030
030
150
020
020
020
067
005
106
008
014
020

350!

100
020
OI0

030

510

The Inventary of m* John Cockshott's goods, made in the
piice of m* ffenwick (attorny of Capt Cornwaleys) and m*
Geo: Binks; & appraised by m* Tho: Greene & Nathan:
Pope delivered the 28" October 1642. by Jane Cockshott

widd.
A paire of tables

I. p new shoes

2. p of old boots, 1 p old shoes, & 1. p spurrs
about 50' of pewter dishes, at 5' p pound
12. plate-trenchers & 11. sawcers

14. porrengers & cawdle-cupp

2. basons & 4. litle butter dishes

3. chamber potts

4. pewter candlesticks

2. flagons & a tankard

a saltsellar

a brasse morter & pestle

a brasse slice & spoone

3. brasse kettles

2. brasse skilletts

1 tob
0030.

0020
0030
0250
0035
0056
0030
0040
0040
0080
0006
0020
0010
02350
0025



