Liber %. due by a note given me by himselfe to have received cropp from henry bishop Richard Gardner the older Richard Lusthead mr Robert Clerk John harrington mr Robt wiseman william Lewis xpofer Carnoll Lewis ffroman Cutbert ffenwick mr Thomas Gerard Edward Cotton	050 050 050 150 020 020 067 005 106 008 014
The Inventary of henry woods estate delivered by Richard Purlivant	
Imp' his time he served me, praised by John Abbott & Tho. Keyne, vpon oath at It for a gunne & an old band It for a p shoes It for an old p of canvas breeches It for an old suit of clothes, valued at 301 tob but no body will buy them	350 ^t 100 020 010 030 510
The Inventary of m ^r John Cockshott's goods, made in the pn̄ce of m ^r ffenwick (attorny of Capt Cornwaleys) and m ^r Geo: Binks; & appraised by m ^r Tho: Greene & Nathan: Pope delivered the 28th October 1642. by Jane Cockshott widd.	
A paire of tables	0080.
1. p new shoes	0020
2. p of old boots, 1 p old shoes, & 1. p spurrs	0030 0250
about 50 ^t of pewter dishes, at 5 ^t p pound 12. plate-trenchers & 11. sawcers	0035
14. porrengers & cawdle-cupp	0056
2. basons & 4. litle butter dishes	0030
3. chamber potts	0040
4. pewter candlesticks	0040 0080
2. flagons & a tankard a saltsellar	0006
a brasse morter & pestle	0020
a brasse slice & spoone	0010
3. brasse kettles	0250
2. brasse skilletts	0025